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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

 
In re: 
 
AMBIPAR EMERGENCY RESPONSE, 
 

Debtor.1 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 25-90524 (ARP) 

 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR  

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE DEBTOR 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, as contemplated by the Amended Declaration of Thiago 

Da Costa Silva in Support of Chapter 11 Petition [Docket No. 15], effective as of October 29, 

2025, (a) David Mack was appointed as a director (the “Independent Director”) of Ambipar 

Emergency Response (the “Debtor”) and (b) the Board of Directors of the Debtor has established 

an Independent Special Committee consisting of the Independent Director. 

 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

 
1 The last four digits of the Debtor’s taxpayer identification number are 0263.  The Debtor’s address is 2346 Avenida 
Angelica, 5th Floor, São Paulo, SP, 01228-200, Brazil. 
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Respectfully submitted this 30th day of October, 2025 

GRAY REED 

By: /s/ Jason S. Brookner   
Jason S. Brookner 
Texas Bar No. 24033684 
Lydia R. Webb 
Texas Bar No. 24083758 

1300 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2000 
Houston, Texas 77056 
Telephone: (713) 986-7000 
Facsimile: (713) 986-7100 
Email:  jbrookner@grayreed.com 
 lwebb@grayreed.com 

- and - 

SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP 
David R. Zylberberg (admitted pro hac vice)  
Nicholas E. Baker (admitted pro hac vice) 
Moshe A. Fink (admitted pro hac vice) 
Rachael L. Foust (admitted pro hac vice) 
Zachary J. Weiner (admitted pro hac vice) 

425 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10016 
Telephone:  (212) 455-2000 
Facsimile:  (212) 455-2502 
Email: david.zylberberg@stblaw.com 
 nbaker@stblaw.com 
 moshe.fink@stblaw.com 

rachael.foust@stblaw.com 
zachary.weiner@stblaw.com 

 
PROPOSED COUNSEL TO THE DEBTOR 

 

Certificate of Service 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 30th day of October, 2025, he caused a true 
and correct copy of the foregoing document by the Electronic Case Filing System for the United 
States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Texas. 

 /s/ Jason S. Brookner    
Jason S. Brookner 
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